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      Q1. If the race for U.S. Senate in New Jersey were held today, would you vote for: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Democrat Cory Booker 375 46.2 46.2 46.2 

Republican Jeff Bell 265 32.7 

46.
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Q1 & Q1A. If the race for U.S. Senate in New Jersey were held today, would you vote 

 for: 

  Frequency Percent Valid 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Valid 

Democrat Cory Booker 375 46.2 46.2 46.2 

Lean Booker 22 2.7 2.7 48.9 

Republican Jeff Bell 265 32.7 32.7 81.6 

Lean Bell 24 2.9 2.9 84.5 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 99 12.3 12.3 96.8 

SOMEONE ELSE 9 1.1 1.1 97.9 

NOBODY 13 1.6 1.6 99.5 

REFUSE 

9
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       Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Senator Cory Booker: 
Q2A. Is that: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Very favorable
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Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Jeff Bell: 
Q3A. Is that: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Very favorable 78 9.6 30.3 30.3 

Or somewhat favorable? 175 21.6 68.5 98.9 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 3 

3
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OBAMA. Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of President  

 Barack Obama: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Favorable 
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OBAMAJOB. How would you rate President Barack Obama's job performance: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Excellent 71 8.8 8.8 8.8 

Good 238 29.3 29.3 38.1 

Fair 171 21.1 21.1 59.2 
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Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Governor  
 Chris Christie: 

Q4A. Is that: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Somewhat unfavorable 116 14.3 33.5 33.5 

Or very unfavorable? 231 28.4 66.5 100.0 

Total 347 42.8 100.0  
Missing System 465 57.2   
Total 811 100.0   

 

 

 

 
Q5. How would you rate Governor Chris Christie’s job performance? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Excellent 98 12.1 12.1 12.1
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Q6. What do you think is the single most important issue facing New Jersey? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

JOBS 155 19.1 19.1 19.1 

TAXES: PROPERTY 

TAXES 
146 18.0 18.0 37.1 
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Q10. Please tell me yes or no as to whether you have gambled in casinos in 

any of the following locations during the past 12 months: Atlantic City 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

YES 180 22.2 79.0 79.0 

NO 48 5.9 21.0 100.0 

Total 228 28.1 100.0  
Missing System 584 71.9   
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Q13. Please tell me yes or no as to whether you have gambled in casinos in 

any of the following locations during the past 12 months: Maryland 
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Q18.  


